
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 

No. 
11 
01 
60 

9 

Name 
David Rugh 
James Blackwell 
John McCoy 
Scott Rinde 

Class 
FSV 

GTP 

CSR 

FSV 

Best Tm 
1:24.591 
1:22.819 
1:31.859 
1:24.728 

Laps 
13 
13 
12 

5 

Make/Model 
1982 Ralt RT5 
1984 Argo JM 16 
1986 Mallock Mk27 
1982 Ralt RT5 

D is p la c e m e n t
1800 
3000 
1600 
1800 

Hometown 
Ridgefield WA 
Olalla, WA 
Bellingham WA 
Portland OR 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Expired  

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/5/2025 4:18:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

13.260 

Avg. Speed 

86.249 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.819 

Best Speed 

97.804 

Best Lap by 

01 - James Blackwell 

SOVREN Spring Sprints 

Group 10/11 - Lg Sports Racers/W&T 

Race #1 

Race started at 13:37:13 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/3/2025 13:30 

 SOVREN SPRING SPRINTS

May 2-4, 2025

In Memory of Tom Kracht, Past T&S Chief



Pos 
1 
2 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
01 
60 

9 
11 

Name 
James Blackwell 
John McCoy 

Scott Rinde 
David Rugh 

Class 
GTP 

CSR 

FSV 

FSV 

Best Tm 
1:22.524 
1:32.884 

Laps 
13 
12 

Make/Model 
1984 Argo JM 16 
1986 Mallock Mk27 

1982 Ralt RT5 
1982 Ralt RT5 

D is p la c e m e n t  
3000 
1600 

1800 
1800 

Hometown 
Olalla, WA 
Bellingham WA 

Portland OR 
Ridgefield WA 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 

Expired 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/5/2025 4:18:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

86.184 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.524 

Best Speed 

98.153 

Best Lap by 

01 - James Blackwell 

 

SOVREN Spring Sprints 

Group 10/11 - Lg Sports Racers/W&T 

Race #2 

Race started at 16:15:16 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/3/2025 16:05 

 SOVREN SPRING SPRINTS

 May 2-4, 2025

 
In Memory of Tom Kracht, Past T&S Chief



Pos 
1 
2 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
01 
60 

9 
11 

Name 
James Blackwell 
John McCoy 

Scott Rinde 
David Rugh 

Class 
GTP 

CSR 

FSV 

FSV 

Best Tm 
1:21.214 
1:41.826 

Laps 
13 
11 

Make/Model 
1984 Argo JM 16 
1986 Mallock Mk27 

1982 Ralt RT5 
1982 Ralt RT5 

D is p la c e m e n t  
3000 
1600 

1800 
1800 

Hometown 
Olalla, WA 
Bellingham WA 

Portland OR 
Ridgefield WA 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 

Expired 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/5/2025 4:19:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

2 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

89.504 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.214 

Best Speed 

99.736 

Best Lap by 

01 - James Blackwell 

 

SOVREN Spring Sprints 

Group 10/11 - Lg Sports Racers/W&T 

Race #3 

Race started at 10:48:51 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/4/2025 10:45 

 SOVREN SPRING SPRINTS

 May 2-4, 2025

 
In Memory of Tom Kracht, Past T&S Chief



Pos 
1 
2 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
01 
60 

9 
11 

Name 
James Blackwell 
John McCoy 

Scott Rinde 
David Rugh 

Class 
GTP 

CSR 

FSV 

FSV 

Best Tm 
1:21.214 
1:41.826 

Laps 
13 
11 

Make/Model 
1984 Argo JM 16 
1986 Mallock Mk27 

1982 Ralt RT5 
1982 Ralt RT5 

D is p la c e m e n t  
3000 
1600 

1800 
1800 

Hometown 
Olalla, WA 
Bellingham WA 

Portland OR 
Ridgefield WA 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 

Expired 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/5/2025 4:19:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

2 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

89.504 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.214 

Best Speed 

99.736 

Best Lap by 

01 - James Blackwell 

 

SOVREN Spring Sprints 

Group 10/11 - Lg Sports Racers/W&T 

Race #3 

Race started at 10:48:51 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/4/2025 10:45 

 SOVREN SPRING SPRINTS

 May 2-4, 2025

 
In Memory of Tom Kracht, Past T&S Chief



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
77 
53 
90 
95 

4 
7 

66 
99 
60 

2 
6 

12 
15 
36 
78 
80 

9 
11 
01 

Name 
John Allen 
Michael Deilke 
Daniel Morrison 
Peter Nielson 

Mel Kemper, Jr 
Glenn Woloski 
Mark Keller 
Russ Werner 
John McCoy 
Mark Smith 
Michael Maros 
Gerry Snow 
Ron Bonham 
Michael Edick 
Charlie Lyford 
Robert Posner 
Scott Rinde 
David Rugh 
James Blackwell 

Class 
CF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CSR 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FSV 

FSV 

GTP 

Best Tm 
1:34.386 
1:37.279 
1:36.922 
1:38.148 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 

Make/Model 
1982 Royale RP31M 
1970 Winkelman WDF2 
1968 Lotus 51 
1974 Merlyn MK 025 

1980 Crossle 80F 
1979 Van Diemen RF79 
1983 Crossle 45F 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1986 Mallock Mk27 
1972 Titan MK6 
1972 Titan Mk6 
1968 Lotus 51B FF 
1970 Titan Mk6 
1969 Lotus 61 FF 
1970 Caldwell D9b 
1970 Titan Mk6b 
1982 Ralt RT5 
1982 Ralt RT5 
1984 Argo JM 16 

D is p la c e m e n t  
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 

1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1800 
1800 
3000 

Hometown 
Tacoma WA 
Langley WA 
Snohomish WA 
Mukilteo WA 

Toledo WA 
Garibaldi Highlands BC 
Snohomish WA 
Key West FL 
Bellingham WA 
Sun Valley ID 
Bellevue WA 
Spokane WA 
Halsey OR 
Gig Harbor WA 
Bellevue WA 
Bellevue WA 
Portland OR 
Ridgefield WA 
Olalla, WA 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Expired 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Expired 
Approved 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/5/2025 4:17:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

27.107 

Avg. Speed 

84.938 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.386 

Best Speed 

85.818 

Best Lap by 

77 - John Allen 

 

SOVREN Spring Sprints 

Group 9/10/11 - FF/CF, Lg SR, W&T 

Race #5 

Race started at 16:44:30 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/4/2025 16:35 

 SOVREN SPRING SPRINTS

 May 2-4, 2025

 
In Memory of Tom Kracht, Past T&S Chief


